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Family Camp at Deer Creek Camp

Friday April 12th - Sunday April 14th 2024

494 Elm Creck Road, Medina, TX 78055

4:00-6:00
6:30-7:30

7:00-8:00
8:00-9:30

Saturday

Arrival and Check-in

Welcome & Dinner

Welcome Meeting hosted by
DC Staft - ALL please attend
(right before dinner)

Free Time: Barn Swing (7-8pm)

Bonfire Pit, S'mores & cocoa

7:00-8:00

8:00-9:30

9:30-12:00

10:00-12:00
12:00-1:00
1:00-5:30

1:00-3:00
3:00-4:00
3:00-5:00
3:30-4:30
5:30-6:30

Sunrise Prayer & Coffee led by
Chris C. (Optional)

Breakfast (coftee shop open
after breakfast)

Free Time: All Sports
Courts/Canoe/Fishing/Pool
Barn Swing

Luwnch

Free Time: All Sports
Courts/Canoe/Fishing/Pool
High Ropes

Coftee Shop

Barn Swing

Parent v Kid sport led by Colby

Dinner

6:30-7:30

7:30-10:00

Sunday

Free Time: Barn

Swing (6:30-7:30) /All

Sports Courts/

Parent Testimony - swings
Timeled by ___? (Optional)
Bonfire Pit, Popcorn & cocoa,
Movie Night (what movie?) on

the Lawn

7:00-8:00

8:00-9:00

9:00-10:00

Sunrise Prayer & Coffee led by
Mike M. (Optional)

Breakfast: (coffee shop open
after breakfast)

**Group Picture™

Worship- led by Gary

W.(30 min)

Message given by: Lindsey S.
(30 min)

10:00-11:00 Pack up cabins/Departure

Notes: we bring GF bread, GF pre made pizza,

GF brownies, cocoa, movie popcorn
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Packing list:
® water bottles/snacks ® towel/swimsuit for for night, rain gear
® sleeping bag, pillow, pool (check weather)
blankets, flashlight e towel for showering, ® cabin details: bunks
e tents (optional for sandals for shower, with mattress. no
kids) ® tennis shoes for rock linens. bathrooms
® camping chairs, wall, shorts/t-shirt, are walking distance
bikes (optional) long sleeve and pants from cabins.
Menu
FRIDAY DINNER e Salad bar
e Chalupa bar e Frozen fruit cups
® Meat e Fresh fruit
® Refried Beans e Salad bar
e Rice ® Lemonade/Tea
e Salad bar SATURDAY DINNER
® Guacamole/salsa/cheese/sour cream ® Brisket/bbq sauce
e Salad bar e Rolls
e DPudding ® Charro beans
® Lemonade/Water e DPotato salad
SATURDAY BREAKFAST e Salad bar
® Dancakes/syrup e Cobbler
e Scrambled eggs ® [emonade/Tea
e Bacon SUNDAY BREAKFAST
e Cereal/milk e French Toast/syrup
® Juice e Scrambled eggs/salsa
e Coffee/Hot Tea e Sausage link
SATURDAY LUNCH e Cereal/milk
® DPizza- varieties ® Juice
e Green beans e Coffee/Hot Tea



