

Family Camp at Deer Creek Camp

Friday April 12th - Sunday April 14th 2024 494 Elm Creek Road, Medina, TX 78055

<u>Friday</u>		6:30-7:30	Free Time: Barn
4:00-6:00 6:30-7:30 7:00-8:00 8:00-9:30	Arrival and Check-in Welcome & Dinner Welcome Meeting hosted by DC Staff - ALL please attend (right before dinner) Free Time: Barn Swing (7-8pm) Bonfire Pit, S'mores & cocoa	7:30-10:00	Swing (6:30-7:30) /All Sports Courts/ Parent Testimony - swings Time led by? (Optional) Bonfire Pit, Popcorn & cocoa, Movie Night (what movie?) on the Lawn
Saturday		<u>Sunday</u>	
<u>Saturday</u> 7:00-8:00	Sunrise Prayer & Coffee led by	7:00-8:00	Sunrise Prayer & Coffee led by
8:00-9:30	Chris C. (Optional) Breakfast (coffee shop open after breakfast)	8:00-9:00	Mike M. (Optional) 8:00-9:00 Breakfast: (coffee shop open after breakfast) **Group Picture** 9:00-10:00 Worship- led by Gary W.(30 min) Message given by: Lindsey S. (30 min) 10:00-11:00 Pack up cabins/Departure
9:30-12:00	Free Time: All Sports Courts/Canoe/Fishing/Pool	9:00-10:00	
10:00-12:00 12:00-1:00 1:00-5:30	Barn Swing Lunch Free Time: All Sports Courts/Canoe/Fishing/Pool	10:00-11:00	
1:00-3:00 3:00-4:00 3:00-5:00 3:30-4:30 5:30-6:30	High Ropes Coffee Shop Barn Swing Parent v Kid sport led by Colby Dinner		ng GF bread, GF pre made pizza, cocoa, movie popcorn



A Christian Classical Co-Op

Packing list:

- water bottles/snacks
- sleeping bag, pillow, blankets, flashlight
- tents (optional for kids)
- camping chairs,
 bikes (optional)

- towel/swimsuit for pool
- towel for showering, sandals for shower,
- tennis shoes for rock wall, shorts/t-shirt, long sleeve and pants

- for night, rain gear (check weather)
- cabin details: bunks with mattress. no linens. bathrooms are walking distance from cabins.

Menu

FRIDAY DINNER

- Chalupa bar
- Meat
- Refried Beans
- Rice
- Salad bar
- Guacamole/salsa/cheese/sour cream
- Salad bar
- Pudding
- Lemonade/Water

SATURDAY BREAKFAST

- Pancakes/syrup
- Scrambled eggs
- Bacon
- Cereal/milk
- Juice
- Coffee/Hot Tea

SATURDAY LUNCH

- Pizza- varieties
- Green beans

- Salad bar
- Frozen fruit cups
- Fresh fruit
- Salad bar
- Lemonade/Tea

SATURDAY DINNER

- Brisket/bbq sauce
- Rolls
- Charro beans
- Potato salad
- Salad bar
- Cobbler
- Lemonade/Tea

SUNDAY BREAKFAST

- French Toast/syrup
- Scrambled eggs/salsa
- Sausage link
- Cereal/milk
- Juice
- Coffee/Hot Tea